I “ rmd reh kra Tower Crane / Grue a tour / Gru a torre / Grua torre
Guindaste de torre / BalieHHBbIM NOBOPOTHLIN KpaH
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87 Unterwagen auf Anfrage / Undercarriage c €
on request / Chassis sur demande / Carro su
24 HC richiesta / Carretdn bajo consulta / Chassis
52,0 m sob consulta / OnopHasi pama no 3anpocy EN 14439:2009-C25



A I d d H bh oQ I‘ Radius and hoisting height / Portée et hauteur de levage / Sbraccio e altezza di
“S CI “I‘Ig lll‘l “ O e sollevamento / Alcance y altura de elevacion / Alcance e altura de elevacao / Buinet u Beicota noabema

Minimum Ausladung auBer Betrieb %5 HH
Minimum radius out of operation 70 BN
Portée minimum hors service /
Sbraccio minimo fuori servizio 65 H £
Alcance minimo fuera de servicio I’ 0
Alcance minimo fora de operagéo 60 —FE R EEEEan . Sd R R R RNERRRRERENRURUANURSNRERRAREE
MWHVMManbHbINA BEINET BHE paboTbl AR e
55 i
Ausleger (m) AuBerbetriebsstellung (a°) it SEES=S2aSEFY
Jib / Fléche / Braccio Out-of-operation position 50 ;
Pluma/Lanca/ Ctpena Position hors service mSmEESSS
Posizione fuori servizio 45 P,
Posicion externa de la empresa f b=
Posig#o fora de operagdo 40 j
MonoxeHue BHe paGoTsl a5 1 fy==sSaRndacy
E] 24 HC 1000 a l(m) @(m) 30 / FSEEanesE e
65 75° 196 19,0 (25/50) 25 [ P
60 74° 19,3 18,6 R AR S SRR N =
55 73° 18,8 18,1 20 iR
50 72° 18,1 17,4 H H =
45 71° 172 166 15 LI 8 g
40 70° 16,2 185 : I
35 65° 172 165 10 B TR T :
30 60° 17,3 168 5 e %:%——
H I I
; D il
0 \H}H\ \H}HH\ \} I
-0 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65m

L 1d
TllI'II‘IhOheI‘I Tower heights / Hauteur de mat / Altezze torre / Alturas de torre / Alturas de torre / BbicoTa 6awHun

5,7m
+ ?}5 24 HC
2,86m . R A
R Ausleger / Jib / Fleche / Braccio / Pluma / Lanca / Ctpena
'_
Eﬂ Q 30,0 m 35,0 m 40,0 m 450 m 50,0 m 55,0 m 60,0 m 65,0 m
12 74,899 = - - — = = =
11 +1 71,9924 71,999 - - - = - -
11 69,192 69,199 69,199 - - - - -
10+1 66,2914 66,292 66,2 524 66,2924 - - - -
10 63,4° 63,49 63,4 92 63,492 63,492 - - -
9+1 60,5 60,55 60,55 60,5914 60,597 60,5914 - -
9 57,7 57,7 57,7° 57,79 57,79 57,797 = =
8+1 54,8 54,8 54,8 54,8 54,89 54,89 54,891 -
8 52,0 52,0 52,0 52,0 52,0 52,09 52,09 52,091
7+1 49,1 491 491 491 491 491 49,19 49,194
7 46,3 46,3 46,3 46,3 46,3 46,3 46,3 46,39
6+1 43,4 43,4 43,4 43,4 43,4 43,4 43,4 43,4
6 40,6 40,6 40,6 40,6 40,6 40,6 40,6 40,6
5+1 37,7 37,7 37,7 37,7 37,7 37,7 37,7 37,7
5 34,9 34,9 34,9 34,9 34,9 34,9 34,9 34,9
4+1 32,0 32,0 32,0 32,0 32,0 32,0 32,0 32,0
4 29,2 29,2 29,2 29,2 29,2 29,2 29,2 29,2
3+1 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,3
3 23,5 23,5 23,5 23,5 23,5 23,5 23,5 23,5
2+1 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6
2 17,8 17,8 17,8 17,8 17,8 17,8 17,8 7,8
1+1 14,9 14,9 14,9 14,9 14,9 4,9 14,9 4,9
1 12,1 12,1 12,1 12,1 12,1 2,1 12,1 2,1
0+1 9,2 9,2 9,2 9,2 9,2 9,2 9,2 9,2
0 6,4 6,4 6,4 6,4 6,4 6,4 6,4 6,4
m
ﬂ'm* jgmf
) ®)
S £ 25
ed K] gd  &-
N~ i ~
S | % E S | j E
% %

"1 xTS 24 HC 1250 (5,7 m),? 2 x TS 24 HC 1250 (5,7 m), 3 x TS 24 HC 1250 (5,7 m), 1 x TS 24 HC 1250 (2,85 m),* CTS =5,7 m
Turmstiicke 24 HC 1250 miissen am TurmfuB eingebaut werden. Details siehe Bedienungsanleitung. / Tower sections 24 HC 1250
must be installed on the tower base. See operating manual for further details. / Les éléments de mat 24 HC 1250 doivent étre montés en
pied de grue. Voir les détails dans les instructions d'emploi. / Elementi torre 24 HC 1250 devono essere montati alla base torre. Si veda il
manuale istruzioni per i dettagli. / Los tramos torre de la 24 HC 1250 tienen que ser montados en el pie de torre. Mas detalles en las in-
strucciones de montaje. / Segmentos de torre 24 HC 1250 devem ser instalados sobre o segmento base. Para mais detalhes consultar
manual de instrugéo. / baweHHble cekumm 24 HC 1250 4omkHbI MOHTUPOBATLCS B OCHOBaHWMM 6aluHu. [NogpobHyo nHdopmawmio cMoTpu
B MHCTPYKLIMM MO 3KCMyaTauum.

710 HC-L 32/64 Litronic 2



Q0 (] e Radius and capacity / Portée et charge / Sbraccio e portata
AUSICICI“I‘Ig Illld Tl‘ﬂg"ﬂhlngI'l' Alcances y cargas / Alcance e capacidade de carga / Bbinet u rpy3onogbeMHOCTb

m/kg
20,0 25,0 30,0 35,0 40,0 45,0 50,0 55,0 60,0 65,0
m m/kg
650 |c—— [a0a | 32000 | 30540 | 24600 | 20240 | 16890 | 14220 | 12030 | 10190 | 8620 7200
— | am00>® | 32000 | 32000 27010 | 22270 18620 | 15700 13310 | 11290 9500
60,0
’ 4,0-17,0 59.3m
) | 45000 40080 | 30890 | 24570 | 19900 | 16300 | 13410 | 11030 9030 | 200
— | 350a"" | 32000 | 32000 | 29100 | 24010 | 20090 | 16950 14360 | 12100
55,0
’ 4,0-16,3 543m
SR 43130 | 33300 | 26530 | 21540 | 17680 | 14580 | 12020 | 34900
00 — | 3053 | 32000 | 32000 31100 | 25630 | 21400 | 18010 15100
5
’ 4,0-15,6 49,3m
) | aov00 45750 | 35370 | 28210 | 22030 | 18830 | 15530 | 3133700
o—— 225307 | 32000 | 32000 | 32000 | 27020 | 22430 | 18600
45,0
’ 4,0-15,4 443m
o—@ oo 48130 37200 29650 24080 19730 | 16600
— | 49318 | 32000 | 32000 | 32000 | 28050 | 22800
100 ) |adoo>® | 49820 | 38500 | 30680 | 24870 | Sost
64000 20800
o—— | 495327 | 30000 | 32000 | 32000 | 27800
%0 ) |ehons# | 51250 | 39290 | 30980 | Smagd
64000 25400
4,0-30,0
w00 | |52000 32000 | 32000 | 32000
T ) | eos® | so770 | 3s290 | 293
64000 30400

kg 64000

56000 \\\

48000 \\\\\
40000 \\\

N
32000 \\\<

\ N
24000 > \\
—
16000 —
™ \ ™~ \
] \ n \
8000 —— —
0
m 15,0 20,0 25,0 30,0 35,0 40,0 45,0 50,0 55,0 60,0 65,0

Tragfihigkeiten giiltig bis 100 m Hubhohe. Uber 100 m Hubhohe reduziert sich die Tragfahigkeit um das zusatzliche Seilgewicht. / Lifting
capacities valid up to 100 m hoisting height. Over 100 m hoisting height, the lifting capacity is reduced by the additional rope weight. / Capacités
de levage valables jusqu’a 100 m de hauteur sous crochet. Au-dessus de 100 m de hauteur sous crochet, la capacité de levage est réduite du
poids de cable supplémentaire. / Portate valide fino a 100 d’altezze di sollevamento. Oltre i 100 m si riduce la portata causa il peso addizionale
della fune. / Cargas validas hasta altura de 100 m. Por encima de los 100 m se reduce la carga por el peso adicional del cable. / Cargas validas

ate & altura de 100 m. Para alem dos 100 m, reduz-se a carga pelo peso adicional do cabo. / ['py3onogbemHocTs gencTuTensHa Ao 100 M BbICOTbI
nogbema. Cabiwe 100 M BbICOTbI MOABEMA PY30MNOALEMHOCTL COKpaLLL@eTCs Ha BEC AOMOMHUTENBHOIO KaHaTta.

710 HC-L 32/64 Litronic 3



®
Alll'l'lebe Driving units / Mécanismes d’entrainement / Meccanismi / Mecanismos / Mecanismos / MpusoabI

U/min ;
@5 O«»O,Gsl./m!n 2x11 kW FU 2 %65 KW FU 2% 110KWFU
tr./min
Y
5 7@ % Y 110KWFU 160 kW FU
2,0 «» 2,9 min 110 kW FU E
1,4 «» 2,0 min 160 kW FU kVA 245 8
=]
kVA reduzierbar bei zu geringer Netz-Anschlussleistung, sieche BAL.
kVA can be reduced in case of too little power of the mains, see instruc-
S7 tion manual. / kVA peut étre réduit en cas de trop faible puissance du
Unterwagen auf Anfrage / Undercarriage on réseau, voir manuel d'instruction. / kVA riducibili in caso di potenza di
request / Chassis sur demande / Carro su richiesta rete ridotta (si veda manuale uso e manutenzione) / kVA variable para
Carretén bajo consulta / Chassis sob consulta potencia de red demasiado pequefa, ver Manual de instrucciones.
OnopHas pama no 3anpocy KVA reduzivel no caso de capacidade da rede elétrica muito baixa,
J=1 ver manual de instrugdes. / Konnyectso KBA MOXeT 6bITb COKpalleHo A0
< MUHVMMarnbHO/ OBLUEN MOTPEDNAEMO MOLLHOCTM, CM. MHCTPYKUMIO MO
aKcnnyaTaumm.
5.,.'..,/ /. % <> stufenlos / stepless / régl. continu / regl. progressiva / sin escalones
. ?";‘-’3 sem degraus / 6eccTyneHyatbIn
~Y max. 1067 m kg m/min kg m/min
2 x 65 kW FU |SD.shift
WIW 310 WZ 402 4 Lagen / Layers 32000 0 «> 21 64000 0 <> 10
Couches / Avvolgimenti II 6600 0 «> 76 II 15100 0 «> 38
Camadas / Capas / Cnoés
E 15200 0 <> 40 E 31400 0 &« 20
1200 0 «>»145 5000 0 < 73
kg A kg A
35000 70000
l $3500m @ $1750m
30000 60000
25000 ﬂ 50000 « n
20000 Geschwindigkeit / Speed 40000 Geschwindigkeit / Speed
Vitesse / Velocita / Velocidad Vitesse / Velocita / Velocidad
15000 A Velocidade / CkopocTb 30000 Velocidade / CkopocTb
10000 E 20000 E
5000 10000
0 0 >
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 m/min 0 20 40 60 80 m/min
,r-_q/" 7 <> stufenlos / stepless / régl. continu / regl. progressiva / sin escalones
- . == sem degraus / 6eccTyneHyaTbin
L& max. 1067 m kg m/min kg m/min
2 x 110 kW FU [SD.shift
Couches / Avvolgimenti ﬂ 7800 0 +>114 ﬂ 17300 0 &> 57
Camadas / Capas / Cnoés
E 14500 0 &> 71 E 30000 O <> 36
2800 0 & 194 8700 0 &> 97
kg A kg &
35000 1 70000
30000 | l $ 3s00m 60000 | @ $r7som
25000 ] ./ Geschwindigkeit / Speed 50000 ./ Geschwindigkeit / Speed
20000 1 Vitesse / Velocita / Velocidad 40000 Vitesse / Velocita / Velocidad
1 Velocidade / CkopocTb Velocidade / CkopocTb
15000 30000 ¢
10000 | 2| 20000 H
5000 1 10000
0l . . . . . . . . . - 0 >
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200m/min 0 20 40 60 80 100 m/min
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KI " [ G b oo d Climbing in the building / Télescopage dans le batiment / Pure varianti di gru
e el'l‘l III‘I e CIII e allungabili / Subida no edificio / Trepado dentro del edificio / Camonoabém kpaHa B 3gaHun

) Radius and tower height / Portée et hauteur de mat / Sbraccio ed altezze
A“SICICI“IIg UI‘Id TUI‘I‘III‘O'IQI‘I torri / Alcance y alturas de torre / Alcances e alturas da torre / BbineT u BbicoTa 6aLiHm

n 24 HC1000

c25
57m Ausleger / Jib / Fleche / Braccio / Pluma / Langa / Ctpena
+
2,85m 35,0 m 40,0 m 45,0 m /50,0 m 55,0 m 60,0 m 65,0 m

10+1 - - - - - -

10 62,7 - - - - -

9+1 59,8 59,8 - - - -

9 57,0 57,0 57,0 - - -

8+1 541 541 54,1 54,1 - -

8 51,3 51,3 51,3 51,3 51,3 -
7+1 48,4 48,4 48,4 48,4 48,4 48,4
7 45,6 45,6 45,6 45,6 45,6 45,6
6+1 42,7 42,7 42,7 42,7 42,7 42,7
6 39,9 39,9 39,9 39,9 39,9 39,9
5+1 37,0 37,0 37,0 37,0 37,0 37,0
5 34,2 34,2 34,2 34,2 34,2 34,2
4 +1 31,3 31,3 31,3 31,3 31,3 31,3
4 28,5 28,5 28,5 28,5 28,5 28,5
3+1 25,6 25,6 25,6 25,6 25,6 25,6
3 22,8 22,8 22,8 22,8 22,8 22,8
2+1 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9
2 71 17,1 17,1 17,1 17,1 17,1 17,1
1+1 4,2 14,2 14,2 14,2 14,2 14,2 14,2
1 1,4 11,4 11,4 11,4 11,4 11,4 11,4
0+1 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,5
0 57 5,7 5,7 5,7 5,7 5,7 5,7

m
 — — |
l—EJ>\_4
3,9 mj

Turmhohen auf Fundamentanker: + 0,7 m / Tower heights on foundation anchors: + 0,7 m / Hauteurs du méat sur pieds de scellement: + 0,7 m
Altezze torri su tirafondi: + 0,7 m / Altura de la torre sobre pies de anclaje: + 0,7 m / Altura da torre partindo do chumbador: + 0,7 m
BbicoTa 6aluHm Ha byHaamMeHTHbIX aHkepax: + 0,7 M

Min. Verankerungshéhe kann bei max. Turmhéhe bzw. bei Hakenhdhe > 100m abweichen. / Min. anchoring height may deviate at max.
tower height resp. hook height > 100 m. / La hauteur d’ancrage min. peut différer en cas de hauteur de mat max. resp. en cas de hauteur sous
crochet > 100m. / In caso dell’altezza max torre gancio, I’altezza min. di ancoraggio puo differire di > 100m. / La altura minima de arriostramiento
puede variar con una altura maxima de torre, es decir para alturas bajo gancho > 100m. / Em uma torre, com uma altura do gancho > 100 m a
altura min. do ancoramento pode variar. / MuH. BbICOTa KpENNeHWs K 30aHUI0 MOXET U3MEHSATLCSA MPY Makc. BbiCOTe BallHU UK Npu BbICOTE
Kptoka 6onee 100Mm.

siehe Betriebsanleitung. / see instruction manual. / voir manuel de service. / vedasi le istruzioni sull’'uso. / segun manual. / ver manual de
instrugdes. / CM. MHCTPYKLMIO MO 3KCMyaTauum.
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K II. L. ' Packing List / Liste de colisage / Lista dei colli
° I = IS e Lista de contenido / Lista de embalagem / YnakoBo4HbI# nucT
siehe Bt i / Erection weights: see instruction manual. / Poids de montage: voir manuel de service. / Pesi di montaggio: vedere
manuale d’uso. / Peso para el montaje: segun manual. / Pesos de montagem: vejam-se es instrugdes p. uso. / Macca MOHTUPYeMbIX YacTen: CM. UHCTPYKLMIO MO dKChnyatauuu.

° Upper part of crane / Partie supérieure de grue / Parte superiore della gru 7
Kl‘tlnobel'l'eﬂ Parte superior gruia / Parte superior do guindaste / BepxHssi 4acTb KpaHa L (m) B (m) H (m) kg
Pos. Anz.

Item Qty.

\F}ep Q}e Drehkranz-Auflage / Slewing ring support = H

yoce Q. Ppiyot / Ralla/ Corona de giro / Cremalheira 5 2,32 2,32 126 4610
Ref. Cant. Pama noBopoTHOro kpyra |

Mos. Kon-so

1 1
2 1 Bock / Frame / Chevalet / Cavalletto
Caballete / Cavalete / KpoHwTenH .

3 1 Drehbiihne mit Rollendrehkranz und DK-Auflage / Slewing platform with
roller slewing ring and slewing ring support / Plate-forme tournante avec
couronne d'orientation a rouleaux et pivot d'orientation / Piattaforma girevole %
L

2,81 2,28 2,39 3870

con ralla e supporto ralla / Plataforma de giro con asiento de pista y corona
de giro / Plataforma giratéria com coroa giratéria de rolos e suporte para
coroa giratéria / MoBopoTHasi nnatdopmMa C POrIMKOBbLIM MOBOPOTHBIM KPYroM
1 pamow ony

4 1 Drehbiihne mit Rollendrehkranz und DK-Auflage und Bock / Slewing
platform with roller slewing ring and slewing ring support and frame / Plate-

forme tournante avec couronne d'orientation a rouleaux et pivot d'orientation ED y
et chevalet / Cavalletto piattaforma girevole con ralla e supporto ralla 4,73 2,58 2,41 17950
L B

3,33 2,32 2,58 14230

Plataforma de giro con asiento de pista y corona de giro y caballete
Plataforma giratéria com coroa giratéria e suporte para coroa giratéria e
cavalete / lNoBopoTHasi nnatdopma C ponvKoBbIM MOBOPOTHLIM KPYromM
1 pamoii ony v KPOHLITENHOM

5 1 Getriebebiihne mit Einziehwerk / Machinery platform with luffing
gear / Plate-forme des mécanismes avec mécanisme de relevage
Piattaforma meccanismi con argano di sollevamento braccio
Plataforma de mecanismos con mecanismo de cambio de
alcance / Plataforma de mecanismo com mecanismo de bascula- 110 kW
mento da langa / nnatcopma co cTpenosoi nedeakomn

51 1 Getriebebiihne ohne Einziehwerk / Machinery platform without luffing gear
Plate-forme des mécanismes sans mécanisme de relevage / Piattaforma
meccanismi senza argano di sollevamento braccio / Plataforma de mecanis-
mos sin mecanismo de cambio de alcance / Plataforma de mecanismo sem
mecanismo de basculamento da lanca / nnatcopma 6e3 ctpenosovi nebeaku

6 1 Hubwerksplattform mit Hubwerk / Hoist gear platform with
hoist gear / Plate-forme du mécanisme de levage avec 2x 65kW
mécanisme de levage / Piattaforma argano con argano di
sollevamento / Plataforma de elevacién con mecanismo de
elevacion / Plataforma do mecanismo de elevagdo com
mecanismo de elevacéo / nnatcdopma c rpy3oBoi nebeakon

6.1 1 Hubwerksplattform ohne Hubwerk / Hoist gear platform without hoist gear
Plate-forme du mécanisme de levage sans mécanisme de levage
Piattaforma argano senza argano di sollevamento / Plataforma de elevaciéon
sin mecanismo de elevacion / Plataforma do mecanismo de elevagdo sem
mecanismo de elevagao / nnatcdopma 6e3 rpysosont nebenku

160 kW 7,27 2,32 2,57 16600

7,27 2,32 2,57 16120

7,27 2,32 2,57 10930

4,74 2,29 2,57 11860

2x 110 kW 4,74 2,29 2,57 12160

4,74 2,29 1,38 2910

7 1 Fiihrerhaus mit Podest / Operator's cab with platform / Cabine de grutier
avec plate-forme / Cabina con pedana / Cabina de gruista con plataforma 4,25 1,55 2,57 1245
Cabine com passadico / KabuHa ¢ nnowyagkou

8 2 Seitenpodest / Side platform / Plate-forme latérale
Pedana laterale / Plataforma lateral / Plataforma lateral 5,50 1,20 1,59 420

Bokosas nnowaaka

9 1 A-Bock / Jib retaining frame / Chevalet de retenue de fléche / Cavalletto A

Caballete A / Cavalete A / A-06pasHblit KPOHLUITENH 12,10 2,27 2,40 10100

10 1 Ausleger-Anlenkstiick / Jib heel section / Pied de fléeche
Sezione articolata braccio / Pluma tramo primero / Base
articulada de lanca / KopHeBasi cekums cTpenbl

9,43 2,27 2,19 © 3830

11 1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick (5.18) / Intermediate jib section / Elément inter-
médiaire de fléche / Sezione intermedia braccio / Tramo intermedio pluma
Peca suplementar da langa / MpomexxyTouHasi cekums CTperbl

5,39 2,27 219 @ 1410

12 2 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick (10.36) / Intermediate jib section / Elément inter-
médiaire de fleche / Sezione intermedia braccio / Tramo intermedio pluma
Peca suplementar da lanca / MNpomMexyToyHas cekums cTpenbl

10,57 2,27 2,40 ©® 2980

13 1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick (10.36) / Intermediate jib section / Elément inter-
médiaire de fléche / Sezione intermedia braccio / Tramo intermedio pluma
Pega suplementar da langa / MpomexxyTo4Has cekuus cTperbl

10,57 2,27 2,19 @ 2330

14 1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick (10.36) / Intermediate jib section / Elément inter-
médiaire de fleche / Sezione intermedia braccio / Tramo intermedio pluma
Peca suplementar da lanca / MNpomMexyTodHas cekums cTpensbl

10,57 2,27 219 ® 2390

15 1 Ausleger-Kopfstiick / Jib head section / Pointe de fleche
Punta braccio / Tramo punta de pluma / Cabega de langa
KoHueBas cekuns cTpensl

11,29 2,77 2,563 ® 4300
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Pos. Anz.
gem 8ty. ;
€| te. 7
Vobe Qta. Lm) B(m) H(m) kg
Pos. Cant.
Ref. Cant.
Mos. Kon-so

16 1 Hakenflasche / Hook block / Moufle du crochet / Bozzello gancio

Polipasto gancho / Moitdo do gancho / KptokoBasi o6oima 8,00 1,56 0.87 2580

17 1 Seilflasche / Pulley block / Moufle pour cable / Bozzello fune

Polipasto cable / Polia / KaHaTHasi o6olima 1,45 1,43 1,14 760

Tower / Mat / Torre
T“rm Torre / Torre / BawHs

18 1 Turmstiick 24 HC 1250 / Tower section
Elément de mat / Elemento di torre
Tramo torre / Torre / BawweHHas cekums

. 6,28 2,44 2,44 9000
1 3,43 2,44 2,44 5650

19 1 Turmstiick 24 HC 1000 / Tower section
Elément de mat / Elemento di torre
Tramo torre / Torre / BalueHHas cekumsa

: 6,28 2,43 2,43 8600
0 3,43 2,43 2,43 5450

20 1 Kletterturmstiick / Climbing tower section / Elément
de hissage de méat / Elemento torre di telescopaggio
Tramo de torre trepador / Tramo de telescopagem
Cekuus camonogbema

6,28 2,43 2,61 13790

21 1 Kletterturmstiick 2 Trager / Climbing tower section 2 girders
Elément de mat télescopable 2 poutres / Elemento torre per
telescopaggio 2 supporti / Tramo torre de trepado 2 vigas
Segmento de torre de telescopar 2 suportes
Cekuust camonogbema ¢ 2 6ankamu

3,04 1,83 1,41 4000

Climbing on the building / Télescopage a I’extérieur du batiment / Telescopaggio esterno all’edificio / Trepado

Kle"el'“ am Gebﬂllde exterior a edificio / Telescopagem exterior ao edificio / HapawuBaHue BbICOThI KpaHa, NPUCTErHYTOrO K 3AaHUI0

22 1 Filihrungsstiick / Guide section
Cage télescopique / Gabbia de
sopraelevazione / Torre de montaje
Pecga de guia / Hanpasnstowas cekums

13,54 2,47 2,09 22650

23 1 Hydraulikanlage und Klettereinrichtung
Hydraulic unit and climbing equipment

Systeme hydraulique et équipement de téléscopage — "
Impianto idraulico e dispositivo di telescopaggio 4,50 1,30 2,00 3700
1 L |B

Sistema hidraulico y equipo de trepado
Sistema hidraulico e telescopagem
'mppoarperat n obolima HapalLmBaH1s

Climbing in the building / Télescopage dans le batiment / Pure varianti di gru allungabili

(] o0
Kle"el'n im Geb“Ude Subida no edificio / Trepado dentro del edificio / Camonoabém kpaHa B 34aHun

24 1 Kletterturmstiick D1 + D2 mit Hydraulikeinheit / Climbing tower

section D1 + D2 with hydraulic system / Elément de mat télescopable —t
D1 + D2 avec systéme hydraulique / Elemento torre per telescopaggio D H 6.36 246 248 18670
D1 + D2 con unita idraulica / Tramo torre de trepado D1 + D2 con grupo s T ! ’ ’
hidraulico / Segmento de torre de telescopagem D1 + D2 com agregado 2
hidraulico / Cekunsa camonogbema D1 + D2 ¢ rugpoarperatom

25 1 Kletterturmstiick (D1) / Climbing tower section / Elément de D H
hissage de mat / Elemento torre di telescopaggio / Tramo de — 4,00 2,43 2,43 7730
torre trepador / Tramo de telescopagem / Cekuus camonogbema 8

26 1 Kletterturmstiick (D2) / Climbing tower section / Elément de D__H
hissage de mét / Elemento torre di telescopaggio / Tramo de —t 2,93 2,41 2,41 6630
torre trepador / Tramo de telescopagem / Cekuus camonogbema 8

27 1 Klettertraverse / Climbing cross-member / Traverse de télescopage 0 jH
Traversa di telescopaggio / Traviesa de trepado / Travessa para 2,42 0,50 0,78 1450
telescopagem / TpaBepca o6oliMbI camonogbema M

28 1 Kletterpresse / Climbing ram / Vérin de télescopage / Pressa di o H
telescopaggio / Amarre de trepado / Cilindro para telescopagem H_ 297 042 065 1640
LiunmHpp o6ormMel camonogbema

29 1 Hydraulikeinheit / Hydraulic system / Systéme hydraulique / Gruppo 5 M
idraulico / Unidad hidraulica / Conjunto hidraulico / f'mgpaenuyeckas 1,52 0,70 1,80 1220
cuctema ng

30 1 Kletterstiick "B" / Climbing section "B" / Elément de télescopage « B »

Elemento di telescopaggio ,,B“ / Tramo de trepado “B” / Segmento de
torre ,B“ / Cekums camonogbema "B

D ’ 6,28 2,46 2,46 9300
le]

31 1 Kletterleiter / Climbing ladder / Echelle de télescopage / Scala di = —Fu
telescopaggio / Escalera de trepar / Régua para telescopagem s 5,89 0,42 0,10 580
INecTHunua camonogbema

32 1 Fihrungsrahmen (Hélfte) / Guide frame (half) / Cadre de hissage (moitié)
Telaio guida (meta) / Bastidor guia (mitad) / Bastidor de guia (metade) 9,08 1,65 1,23 4260

Hanpasnstowiasa pama (nonosuHa)
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Pos. Anz.
ltem Qty.

Teps Qe Lm) B(m Hm) kg’
Pos. Cant.

Ref. Cant.
Mos. Kon-so

Ballast / Lest / Zavorra
BaIIGS' Lastre / Lastro / Bannact

i i ini B
33 19 Stahlballast / Steel ballast / Lest en acier / Contrappeso di acciaio 4,60 0,97 0,26 4075
Lastres metalicos / Lastro metalico / Metannuuyeckuin 6annact . "
Small parts / Accessoires / Accessori

[ ] (]
Kleln'elle Accesorios / Accessorios / Menkue getanu

34 1 Kiste mit Kleinteilen / Crate with small parts / Caisse contenant des accessoires 4800
Cassa con accessori / Caja con accesorios / Caixa de accessorios / AWmk ¢ MeNkuMm getansimm

7) Einzelgewichte. / Single weights. / Poids individuels. / Singoli pesi. / Pesos unitarios. / Pesos de pegas componentes.

Konstruktionsd@nderungen vorbehalten! / Subject to alterations! / Sous Samtliche Angaben erfolgen ohne Gewahr. / This information is supplied without liability. / Ces

réserves de modifications! / Riservato il diritto di modifiche strutturali! renseignements sont sans garantie. / Tutte le indicazioni fornite senza garanzia. / Declinamos
iSujeto a modificaciones! / Salvo modificdo da construcao! / lMpasa Ha toda responsabilidad derivada de la informacién proporcionada. / Declinamos qualquer respon-
BHeCeHVe KOHCTPYKTOPCKUX U3MEHEHUI coxpaHsitoTcs! sabilidade quanto a informacéo fornecida. / Bce aaHHble ykasaHbl 6e3 06s13aTensCTB.

110P - 6980 « EN 14439:2009 - EN 13001-HC1/S2 ¢ BGL C.0.11.0710 * 04.16 / 7 Printed in Germany.

Liebherr-Werk Biberach GmbH, Postfach 16 63, D-88396 Biberach an der Riss
T +49735141-0,Fax: +49 7351 41 22 25, www.liebherr.com, E-Mail: info.lbc@liebherr.com 710 HC-L 32/64 Lit—onic 8
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